RAC
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  11/2026 PA-1
!NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS! (LAST TIME BUY: 31ST MAR 2026)
3 Watt
Single
Output
Description

Single
 Packaging (3)
Ordering Examples:
RAC03-05SER/277		   3 Watt	       5Vout	       Single Output         cardboard box
RAC03-12SER/277	             	  3 Watt	     12Vout	       Single Output         cardboard box
RAC03-05SER/277-TRAY         	  3 Watt	       5Vout	       Single Output 	   tray packaging
Notes:
	 Note3: 	add suffix “-TRAY” for Tray packaging, without suffix standard cardboard box packaging
UL60950-1 certified
CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 60950 certified
EN60335-1 certified
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
CB Report
EN55032 certified
EN55024 certified
EN55014 certified
Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
	 Note2:	 Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resisitive load
E224736
ERP
compliant
LOT6
HO
USEHOLD
a p p l i a n c e s
EN-60335-1
CERTIFIED
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
RAC04NE-K/277/W Series
PREFERRED ALTERNATIVES
Please consider these alternatives: